(2) certain tracts of parcels of land, and the privileges and appurtenances thereto… together with 

the improvements now or hereafter located thereon (said Land and improvements are collectively 

referred t as the “Subject Premises”) for the sum of FIVE HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND 

AND 00/100 ($550,000.00) DOLLARS (the “Purchase Price”) during the first year of the term of 

this Option which shall run continuously with the Term of the Lease (including the Initial Term 

and each Renewal Term as may be exercised by Purchaser as Tenant, as those terms are defined in